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General Blection Nov.7, 2000 PAGE : 1
COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT
Percents based on votes cast
RACE | PRESTIDENT AND VICE PRESI
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT GEORGE W. AL GORE HARRY BROWNE | RALPH NADER JAMES HARRIS | JOHN HAGELIN | PAT BUCHANAN
BUSH

_____ = — == SE— e =====4========—=—=====+4==============+==== St =—== +

| REG T/O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL

= R e e R e s e e o mee e e et e L +===== S ===t=== ===+ ====4= + St e e ]

1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 237 299 2 13 0 0 0
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 324 491 4 27 0 0 2
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 239 470 1 34 0 1 1
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 45 442 4 19 0 1 0
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 265 678 13 54 0 0 0
6 ST. MARY'S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 181 637 3 27 0 1 1
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 192 272 5 19 0 0 1
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 247 617 3 36 0 0 0
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 331 508 4 21 0 0 0
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 233 563 3 25 0 0 1
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 472 537 6 31 0 0 2
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 341 429 5 37 0 1 1
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 353 361 3 31 0 0 1
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 446 370 3 27 0 1 1
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 630 512 4 48 0 3 3
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 600 481 10 48 0 4 4
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 415 418 8 35 0 2 1
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 294 309 5 41 0 0 1
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 548 372 7 23 0 1 4
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 394 290 5 19 0 0 1
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 319 243 2 23 0 0 2
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 276 174 0 8 0 0 0
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 391 318 2 30 1 0 1
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 552 364 9 23 0 1 3
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 473 345 3 31 0 0 0
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 611 505 4 24 0 2 1
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 351 333 6 23 0 1 2
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 445 433 2 38 0 0 2
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 733 539 5 32 0 0 0
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 266 344 2 33 0 0 1
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 278 369 2 21 0 0 1
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 453 469 6 30 0 0 1
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 464 112 0 6 0 0 0
Absentee 0 6803 - 3660 2879 21 157 0 7 8
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 16059 16483 162 1090 1 26 47
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COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

DATE
TIME
PAGE

Percents based on votes cast
RACE | PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESI (continued)
S=== SEEES e S ======
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT DAVID HOWARD MONICA WRITE-INS
McREYNOLDS PHILLIPS MOOREHEAD
e = = = + + s==rtossss +===

| REG T/0O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
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1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 0 0 0 0
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 0 0 0 1
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 0 1 0 0
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 0 0 0 0
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 0 0 1 0
6 ST. MARY’S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 0 0 0 0
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 0 0 0 0
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 0 0 0 0
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 0 0 0 2
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 0 0 0 0
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 0 0 0 1
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 0 0 1 0
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 0 0 0 0
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 0 0 0 2
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 0 0 0 4
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 0 1 2 1
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 0 0 0 3
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 0 0 0 2
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 0 0 0 0
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 0 0 0 0
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 0 0 0 1
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 0 0 0 0
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 0 0 0 0
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 0 0 0 1
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 0 0 0 1
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 0 0 0 1
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 0 0 0 0
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 0 0 0 2
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 0 0 1 0
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 0 0 0 0
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 0 0 1 0
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 0 0 0 0
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 0 0 0 0
Absentee 0 6803 = 0 1 1 15
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 0 3 7 37
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COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT
Percents based on votes cast
RACE | UNITED STATES SENATOR
= === Smemm = ==+4= S ER = = =
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT BILL McCOLLUM| BILL NELSON JOE SIMONETTA| JOEL DECKARD | WILLIE LOGAN | ANDY MARTIN DARRELL L.
McCORMICK
REP DEM LAW REF NPA NPA NPA
==t === == == =+ S e ====+4== +====== ===+ ===+ = +

[ REG T/O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
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1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, XKW 990 552 55.76 203 308 0 2 5 2 1
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 290 500 0 0 12 3 4
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 225 468 3 5 5 0 6
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL,KW 926 511 55.18 42 397 2 2 17 2 2
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 280 643 2 3 12 2 8
6 ST. MARY'S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 168 603 0 1 17 4 4
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 176 280 2 1 8 0 0
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 220 600 3 1 11 3 4
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 295 519 1 6 5 1 3
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 209 560 2 2 10 2 2
11 BAPTIST TEMP, STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 413 542 2 3 15 5 5
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 300 439 3 5 12 4 3
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 322 375 0 1 8 2 6
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 395 411 2 2 7 0 3
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 580 527 5 3 30 1 7
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 507 538 3 5 32 1 10
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 377 447 3 5 11 1 6
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 271 310 3 0 15 1 4
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 487 395 2 2 13 0 1
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 340 314 1 3 12 3 4
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 289 248 1 3 14 0 1
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 253 177 0 1 3 2 2
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 362 318 2 2 10 4 4
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 515 378 1 2 8 6 8
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 414 362 2 1 13 0 3
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 578 498 3 3 10 3 6
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 319 331 2 6 18 0 6
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 425 450 3 2 10 0 1
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 663 543 6 4 21 1 8
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 264 330 2 2 13 2 6
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 261 361 1 0 9 2 3
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 426 472 0 0 9 1 7
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 419 107 0 0 2 1 1
Absentee 0 6803 - 3490 2837 19 24 58 7 30
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43| 14778 16588 81 102 455 66 169
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VOTEES
General FElection Nov. 7, 2000

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT

1
[
I
|

| REG

T/0

TOM GALLAGHER| JOHN COSGROVE
DEM

TOTAL

OWANOUTIRNDNE

JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW
PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW
WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW
M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW
HARRIS SCHOOL, KW
ST. MARY’'S CONVENT, KW
KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB
MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW
SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW
BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS
BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI
SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO
CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA
SUMMERLAND SALVATION
BIG PINE METHODIST
BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB
MARATHON AMERICAN LEG
MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST
MARATHON CALVARY BAPT
MARATHON MOOSE LODGE
KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H
CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62
ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81
PK COURTROOM B, MM 88
CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT
ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92
.00 SILVER SHORES COMM
KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB
K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101
S. OF THE BORDER REST
KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105
OCEAN REEF CLUB

Absentee

990
1480
1320

926
2707
1488

888
1540
1478
1467
2035
1557
1279
1408
1973
1847
1475
1178
1747
1199
1043

723
1317
1762
1559
1916
1303
1616
2161
1184
1088
1747
1010

0

552
850
751
511
1017
855
491
907
896
834
1050
824
750
852
1214
1156
884
654
957
709
591
458
744
954
855
1153
720
925
1344
648
676

17
19
14

258
409
3717
385
541
541
221
497
412
445
446
369
300
314
428
426
360
259
305
237
214
147
250
273
266
383
249
348
424
287
295
374
57
2355
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Percents based on votes cast
RACE | COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATIO COMISIONADO DE | STATE ATTORNEY FISCAL | STATE REPRESENTATIVE
| EDUCACION | ESTATAL | REPRESENTANTE DEL ESTADO
e e e +=== S =+ S +
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT CHARLIE CRIST| GEORGE H. VASSILIA MARK E. KOHL | KIRK C. KEN SORENSEN | RON HERRON
SHELDON GAZETAS ZUELCH
REP DEM NPA REP DEM REP DEM

—===o=mm———==—=—=———==—=== ====4==== +=== ====+4== += + == fo====m=——e———— |

| REG T/O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
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1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 217 266 10 214 310 212 319
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 332 421 18 366 444 308 514
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 241 393 17 309 390 202 511
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 52 377 17 127 344 73 407
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 293 559 28 464 492 287 686
6 ST. MARY’'S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 182 546 21 345 458 189 628
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 192 226 16 251 214 170 295
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 252 512 20 377 477 267 594
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 312 449 14 372 452 327 517
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 257 472 16 345 454 244 550
11 BAPTIST TEMP, STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 421 492 21 453 550 412 586
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 316 379 28 412 369 330 454
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 330 325 11 412 305 311 422
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 461 302 13 461 350 413 415
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 646 435 18 675 477 625 546
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 597 406 28 596 483 579 534
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 423 358 17 421 428 420 444
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 285 268 20 328 279 319 305
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 550 302 9 494 410 513 407
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 367 274 10 357 323 393 293
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 310 218 12 287 267 310 252
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 273 148 2 257 182 268 178
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 392 257 12 369 327 380 329
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 556 288 14 549 354 633 288
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 471 274 12 499 304 555 266
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 634 358 8 658 423 759 356
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 361 271 13 376 294 442 252
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 506 351 8 469 420 577 334
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 741 440 16 738 502 845 431
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 287 287 13 296 314 360 263
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 313 289 8 305 326 378 277
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 484 384 12 483 426 569 370
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 498 65 1 283 291 510 65
Absentee 0 6803 - 3519 2505 107 3722 2666 3878 2625
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43| 16071 13897 590 17070 15105 17058 15713
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recount 112000 @
VOTES
General Election Nov./, 2000‘¢;

STATEMEN cas T

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COU

SHERIFF ALGUACIL DE POLICIA | TAX
SECRETARIO DE LOS TRIBUN

COLLECTOR RECAUDADOR DE

JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT

JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW
PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW
WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW
M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW
HARRIS SCHOOL, KW
ST. MARY’S CONVENT, KW
KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB
MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW
SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW
BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS
BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI
SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO
CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA
SUMMERLAND SALVATION
BIG PINE METHODIST
BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB
MARATHON AMERICAN LEG
MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST
MARATHON CALVARY BAPT
MARATHON MOOSE LODGE
KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H
CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62
ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81
PK COURTROOM B, MM 88
CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT
ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92
.00 SILVER SHORES COMM
KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB
K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101
S. OF THE BORDER REST
KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105
OCEAN REEF CLUB

Absentee

1408
1973
1847
1475
1178
1747
1199
1043
723
1317
1762
1557
1916
1303
1616
2161
1184
1088
1747
1010
0

1050

1214
1156
884
654
957
709
591
458
744
954
855
1153
720
925
1311
648
676
959
584
6803

TOTAL

48409

34095

IMPUESTOS
TOM FOUTS DANISE "DEE
DEE" HENRIQU
DEM
——————— t===
TOTAL | TOTAL
106 420
169 642
130 569
42 439
185 740
125 669
128 325
114 743
169 667
120 672
204 795
197 568
207 502
299 505
467 668
433 647
302 541
273 330
436 450
294 374
268 279
232 193
322 370
499 403
442 364
554 504
341 328
450 415
694 530
291 304
300 329
491 407
442 80
3183 3171
12909 18943

11/08/2000
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COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT
Percents based on votes cast
RACE | SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOO | COUNTY COMMISSION,DIST.1
| | COMISIONADOS DEL CONDADO
S s == == == =4========
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT MICHAEL J. ROBERT G. WRITE-INS DIXIE SPEHAR | WILHELMINA
LANNON WALKER HARVEY
REP DEM REP DEM
== == ===== ===+4=== ===+======== + = + === +
| REG T/O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
S===—oooo—=——————————=m===———————s—————=—= ==4======= + =4== =======—4============= =+ —3
1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, XKW 990 552 55.76 268 261 1 205 325
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 380 440 0 317 504
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 294 409 1 244 474
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 87 393 2 70 418
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 377 561 2 367 602
6 ST. MARY’S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 271 533 2 216 599
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 217 240 3 198 269
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 363 488 1 255 615
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 397 445 3 306 536
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 325 474 0 257 545
11 BAPTIST TEMP, STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 494 524 2 370 640
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 423 366 0 386 404
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 404 313 2 384 336
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 508 303 3 465 358
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 753 392 1 655 512
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 674 412 4 626 482
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 505 343 4 428 423
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 294 287 13 343 272
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 541 356 11 536 372
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 366 297 8 419 255
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 310 239 5 335 219
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 267 161 0 291 144
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 390 298 6 399 311
24 TSLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 667 228 4 611 289
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 604 208 2 546 260
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 837 259 1 697 354
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 492 187 0 445 222
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 614 266 2 561 312
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 853 386 1 855 363
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 373 244 2 371 234
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 395 250 2 389 234
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 601 318 0 567 335
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 525 46 1 248 319
Absentee 0 6803 - 3974 2398 18 3618 2800
TOTAL | 48409 70.43] 18843 13325 107 16980 15337

34095
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COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT
Percents based on votes cast

RACE | COUNTY COMMISSION,DIST.3 COMISIONADOS DEL | COUNTY COMMISSION,DIST.5 | MOSQUITO BOARD MEMBER, D4
| CONDADO | COMISIONADOS DEL CONDADO |
—————————— e ========= ==4======== s ===== + + ==
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT CHARLES SHEILA JERRY COLEMAN| MURRAY NELSON| MARY KAY BILL SHAW RAYMOND
"SONNY" McCOY| CHAMBERLAIN REICH HAMPSON
REP DEM NPA REP DEM REP NPA
== == e ==+======== =+ Ssmmomme + +== +== + 4==============
| REG T/0 % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
====== == =============================== =t====== ==4============= =4======= + ===z==={============== p===== =4========== ====
1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55476 226 161 1371 251 255 347 125
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 310 310 190 370 415 515 235
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 238 260 213 329 3517 420 208
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 47 366 74 87 375 195 192
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 281 375 289 392 520 517 320
6 ST. MARY’S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 183 379 242 300 475 412 283
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 169 164 132 236 202 285 122
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 274 346 227 321 496 484 262
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 346 300 170 377 413 547 201
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 273 362 154 292 470 465 247
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 434 405 152 428 544 651 254
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 316 284 163 367 378 497 217
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 285 210 213 390 312 493 181
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 347 243 222 438 371 566 212
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 488 336 311 625 516 784 311
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 495 2717 299 562 513 746 304
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 344 267 231 401 439 559 257
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 244 214 147 267 334 385 183
19 MARATHON 18T BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 387 254 251 499 397 598 270
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 281 184 198 299 368 474 184
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 232 162 153 261 292 379 158
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 214 118 100 258 115 305 120
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 295 209 187 348 354 447 231
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 425 241 204 504 399 606 269
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 393 232 148 448 366 573 206
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 480 286 246 559 513 733 308
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 304 198 161 338 338 472 180
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 b7.24 381 280 189 471 419 601 259
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 588 355 258 748 495 858 350
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 239 246 104 280 322 377 202
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 251 264 105 311 326 406 203
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 384 314 1.89.1 493 417 624 274
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 497 43 21 513 54 527 38
Absentee 0 6803 - 3277 2046 981 3573 2747 4320 1707
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 13928 10691 7057 16336 15367 21168 9073




- . recount 112000
S T APEMENT OF VOTZESZ G
. _ General Election Nov.7, 2000

C A ST

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

DATE
PAGE

Percents based on votes cast
RACE | SUPREME COURT JUSTICE | SUPREME COURT JUSTICE | SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
e ==== : = + == ======= ==== —
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT | YES | NO f YES f NO | YES ’ NO
—————— s == = ————l__ !——— L e e —=l + =
| REG T/O % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
e e SE=====S=s=so-s—=======o=—=-===4============== +===== == ==+= el - }
1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 296 112 296 115 296 108
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 495 184 501 177 504 167
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 391 161 394 152 387 154
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 258 111 262 104 267 92
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37.57 511 233 540 197 530 207
6 ST. MARY'S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 463 184 487 156 495 144
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 274 88 282 80 279 77
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 479 181 488 168 488 161
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 445 192 430 195 438 181
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 473 164 463 159 466 151
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 567 216 563 214 561 204
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 446 178 448 169 448 161
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 426 164 431 159 434 148
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 496 180 482 184 484 181
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 651 317 644 319 651 308
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 676 230 670 229 663 233
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 519 188 503 206 513 184
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 327 140 321 138 321 132
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 540 178 531 179 532 170
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 427 144 416 149 422 142
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 318 115 296 132 298 124
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 276 85 269 84 270 83
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 419 157 411 153 416 145
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 546 213 544 208 545 199
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 451 184 427 197 436 188
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 651 223 630 235 631 224
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 383 184 384 180 382 178
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 532 201 526 195 527 186
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 759 304 725 319 742 291
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 354 147 343 144 341 144
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 373 141 360 155 372 138
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 531 221 507 229 523 215
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 379 80 370 77 365 78
Absentee 0 6803 =3 3608 1448 3537 1492 3589 1420
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 18740 7248 18481 7247 18616 6918

TIME :

11/08/2000
14:56:48
9



Percents based on votes cast

ST ATEME

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

_recount 112000

NT OF VOTES
_General Election Nov.7, 20060

e n

RACE

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL |  #1 Constitutional Amendm
| Fl. Trans.Statewide Mono

#2 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDM
CIRCUIT CT.JUDGE REFEREN

JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT

JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW
PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW
WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW
M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW
HARRIS SCHOOL, KW
ST. MARY'S CONVENT, KW
KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB
MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW
SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW
BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS
BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI
SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO
CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA
SUMMERLAND SALVATION
BIG PINE METHODIST
BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB
MARATHON AMERICAN LEG
MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST
MARATHON CALVARY BAPT
MARATHON MOOSE LODGE
KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H
CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62
ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81
PK COURTROOM B, MM 88
CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT
ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92
.00 SILVER SHORES COMM
KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB
K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101
S. OF THE BORDER REST
KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105
OCEAN REEF CLUB
Absentee

TOTAL

e e e e e 4=== ==
NO | YES YES | NO
|
= o e e e s e e s e s e e s s e e e
TOTAL TOTAL | TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
———————————— s e s e e ==y

291 112 311 171 111 366
502 172 489 287 181 576
391 149 402 234 166 463
251 110 306 119 126 289
511 225 602 320 230 665
472 165 520 260 184 577
2717 75 299 147 113 392
467 182 479 302 172 596
439 185 490 242 171 537
466 155 474 259 179 536
557 213 551 347 245 640
431 172 421 317 143 586
430 152 389 302 163 517
485 179 415 384 240 535
651 312 562 575 297 799
662 232 590 483 268 791
516 192 401 423 224 579
319 140 298 238 170 360
535 174 467 374 302 519
417 141 365 279 193 440
302 120 279 228 161 333
277 82 220 202 150 263
419 146 338 314 228 419
547 195 417 479 273 595
455 176 362 404 219 520
655 208 488 559 300 718
380 175 323 339 163 478
537 183 431 431 241 586
749 292 597 614 295 887
354 135 335 250 153 410
364 144 321 285 169 420
529 212 417 446 221 623
378 68 303 213 229 265
3588 1385 3398 2784 1741 4402
18604 6958 17060 13608 8421 21612

11/08/2000

ok e wa




. recount 112000 ; DATE : 11/08/2000
S AR BRMEN® © = v O B B & t A S8 » TIME : 14:56:48
General Election Nov.7, 2000 ‘ PAGE : 11

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT
Percents based on votes cast

RACE | #3 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDM | VILLAGE OF THE LWR.KEYS | VILLAGE OF PARADISE ISLA
| Local Option Sel.Cty,Jud | |
e S=== 2t + e e + === e L ] ===+ = =
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT | YES I NO i YES/SE | NO/NO | YES/SI i NO/NO
________ -_ U S I i
| REG T/0 % | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL
=== S=Es e eSS +======= + = =+== ===+ st e e

1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 107 340 = = - -
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 170 K39 = = = -
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 135 454 s = e -
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 117 275 — = - -
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 3757 190 644 = - - -
6 ST. MARY'’S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 155 567 = - - -
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 92 306 - 2 e -
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 139 584 — - - -
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 144 525 = - = -
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 152 520 = = = -
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 187 616 - - - -
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 118 534 = - - -
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1299 750 58.64 125 463 B = = -
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 199 524 254 573 - -
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 265 763 380 805 & -
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 256 741 - - 402 725
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 188 512 = - 316 545
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 122 332 2 - - =
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 220 473 - - = -
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 151 387 - = - -
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 127 295 = = = -
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 120 219 - - - -
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 172 377 - - = -
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 218 524 - - = -
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1559 855 54.91 170 471 = = - -
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 222 670 - S = =
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 126 448 = - - -
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 189 545 - - - -
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 253 808 = = = -
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 119 358 - - = -
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 134 386 = B - =
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 167 575 - = = -
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 182 245 = = = -
Absentee 0 6803 - 1440 4080 197 369 142 283
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 6871 20160 831 1747 860 1553




Percents based on votes cast

S

.  recount 112QQQ;§‘
T AT EMENST e VOTES

] CAST
General Election Nov.7, 2000

COMPLETE STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST REPORT

RACE | 20 yr Loan Bahama Villag
ettt ¥ =s=s e e e
JURISDICTION WIDE REPORT | YES | NO
S _ L .

| REG T/0 % | TOTAL | TOTAL
S=oooszz==—=—========= ===== + TS =4====== ——
1 JAYCEE CLUBHOUSE, KW 990 552 55.76 244 254
2 PEACE COV. CHURCH, KW 1480 850 57.43 400 379
2 WHITE ST. BAPTIST, KW 1320 751 56.89 352 311
4 M.L.KING COM.POOL, KW 926 511 55.18 364 105
5 HARRIS SCHOOL, KW 2707 1017 37 .59 521 412
6 ST. MARY'’S CONVENT, KW 1488 855 57.46 491 304
7 KEY WEST MOOSE CLUB 888 491 55.29 234 211
6 MAY SANDS SCHOOL, KW 1540 907 58.90 435 352
9 SENIOR CITIZEN PLZ, KW 1478 896 60.62 389 352
10 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUSKW 1467 834 56.85 383 348
11 BAPTIST TEMP,STOCK IS 2035 1050 51.60 - -
12 BIG COPPITT 1ST BAPTI 1557 824 52.92 = =
13 SUGARLOAF FIRE STATIO 1279 750 58.64 = =
14 CUDJOE SHERIFF SUBSTA 1408 852 60.51 - -
15 SUMMERLAND SALVATION 1973 1214 61.53 = -
16 BIG PINE METHODIST 1847 1156 62.59 = =
17 BIG PINE MOOSE CLUB 1475 884 59.93 = =
18 MARATHON AMERICAN LEG 1178 654 55.52 - -
19 MARATHON 1ST BAPTIST 1747 957 54.78 - ==
20 MARATHON CALVARY BAPT 1199 709 59.13 o =
21 MARATHON MOOSE LODGE 1043 591 56.66 = =
22 KEY COLONY BCH.CITY H 723 458 63.35 - -
23 CONCH KEY FIRE ST,M62 1317 744 56.49 — =
24 ISLAMORADA LIB. MM 81 1762 954 54.14 = =
25 PK COURTROOM B, MM 88 1557 855 54.91 - =
26 CORAL ISLE CH, PLANTAT 1916 1153 60.18 = -
27 ELKS SLUB, TAV.,MM 92 1303 720 55.26 = -
28.00 SILVER SHORES COMM 1616 925 57.24 = =
29 KEY LARGO CIVIC CLUB 2161 1311 60.67 - ==
30 K.L. LIBRARY, MM 101 1184 648 54.73 — -
31 S. OF THE BORDER REST 1088 676 62.13 = -
32 KEY LARGO ELEM.MM 105 1747 959 54.89 =
33 OCEAN REEF CLUB 1010 584 57.82 - -
Absentee 0 6803 - 731 754
TOTAL | 48409 34095 70.43 4544 3782

11/08/2000



